## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lagos GMBH		106/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRB BRANDENBURGER VERMARKTUNGS UND DIENSTLEISTUNGS GESELLSCHAFT MBH
Street Address:	Schmiedeweg 5
City:	Nauen/OT Lietzow
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0916702	COUGAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(718)601-1099 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

718-884-6600 Phone: email@kfrpc.com Email: Correspondent Name: KF ROSS PC Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 900

Address Line 4: BRONX, NEW YORK 10471

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8921ASSIGNMENT

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

REEL: 004569 FRAME: 0269

TRADEMARK

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Myers
Signature:	/Jonathan Myers/
Date:	06/24/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=8921SIGNEDASSIGN#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004569 FRAME: 0270

8921TM

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas LAGOS GMBH a German limited liability company located at Furstenberger Strasse 2, D-16775 Dannenwalde, Germany, has adopted, used and is using the mark

- COUGAR - registration 0,916,702 issued 20 July 1971 and

Whereas BRB BRANDENBURGER VERMARKTUNGS- UND DIENSTLEISTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH a German limited liability company located at Schmiedeweg 5, 14641 Nauen/OT Lietzow, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and any registration resulting therefrom;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LAGOS GMBH does hereby assign unto BRB BRANDENBURGER VERMARKTUNGS- UND DIENSTLEISTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration resulting therefrom.

Name: Dr. Christian Nege

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004569 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 06/24/2011